PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murtaza F. Alibhai	09/17/2004
Paul C.C. Feng	09/13/2004
Youlin Qi	09/14/2004
Gregory R. Heck	09/16/2004
Stanislaw Flasinski	09/14/2004
William C. Stallings	09/28/2004
Claire Cajacob	09/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0404636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)787-1440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-787-1400

Email: ericksonk@howrey.com Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Kammerer, Esq. Address Line 1: 1111 Louisiana, 25th Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-5242

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11899.0238.PCUS00

PATENT

500068350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Kammerer
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Scanned_#page1.tif	
source=Scanned_#page2.tif	
source=Scanned_#page3.tif	
source=Scanned_#page4.tif	
source=Scanned_#page5.tif	
source=Scanned_#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Monsanto Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 60/448,438 which has been filed on February 18, 2003 and also International Application Serial No. PCT/US04/004636 which has been filed on February 17, 2004, both entitled "GLYPHOSATE RESISTANT CLASS I 5-ENOLPYRUVYLSHIKIMATE-3-PHOSPHATE SYNTHASE (EPSPS)", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:	M. Aliphai			Date:	9/17/04
Nam	e: Murtaza F. ALIBHA	ΑI			,
STATE OF	MISSOURI) ee			
COUNTY C	OF St. Louis)			
personally a to the foreg	ppeared Murtaza F. Ali	bhai, kno knowledg	own to me to be ged to me that lein expressed.	the person he executed	of <u>Sept.</u> , 2004 whose name is subscribed the same of his own free Mallagher
	Claue La Jan. ne: Claire CAJAGOB			Date: 1	14/04
STATE OF COUNTY (MISSOURI OF St. Louis)) ss.)			
personally a the foregoin	appeared Claire Cajacoling instrument and acknowledge purposes and considera	o, known owledge tion there	n to me to be the	e person wl	of <u>Sept.</u> , 2004 hose name is subscribed to the same of her own fre
[SEAL]	MOTAP PUBLIC OF HE POLICY OF MASSON INTERNAL M		Notary or Con	Saust Sisular Office	Hallugher er

Signature: <u>faul C. C. Feng</u> Name: Paul C.C. FENG Date: <u>5-ep 13, 2004</u>
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF Stilouis) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 13th day of Sept., 2004, personally appeared Paul C.C. Feng, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL] Warla Mallaghan Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Date: Sept. 11, 2007 Name: Gregory R. Heck STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF St. Louis) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 16th day of 5ept, 2004, personally appeared Gregory R. HECK, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] Worker Seal Notary or Consular Officer Notary of Consular Officer

Signature: Date: 9-14-04 Name: Youlin QI
STATE OF MISSOURI
COUNTY OF St. Louis)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Mth day of Sept., 2004, personally appeared Youlin Qi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration, therein expressed. [SEAL] Wolary Public And South And States And State
Signature: Jaui W Honinski Date: 9-14-04 Name: Stanislaw FLASINSKI
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF St. Louis)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 14th day of Sept., 2004, personally appeared Stanislaw Flasinski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. SEAL

Signature: VITUE C. Name: William C. STALLIN	Selling	Date: Sept 28, 2004
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF Stylows) ss.	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>28</u>th day of <u>September</u>, 2004, personally appeared William C. Stallings, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Wallasher Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]



HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP

750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057-2198 1299 Pennsylvania Aveune, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

RECORDED: 12/30/2005 REEL: 016957 FRAME: 0735